
Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Team sweepstakes

Team CrX DIS DI DUO ER ES GrSp HI INF OO POE PRO STY Total Place

Marshall 7 6 7 5 1 0 0 3 1 10 7 0 2 49 1

River Valley 0 6 3 0 5 0 1 6 0 1 0 13 6 41 2

Murray County Central 0 0 1 4 4 5 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 26 3

Luverne 0 5 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 0 8 23 4

Adrian 4 0 0 0 8 0 5 0 5 0 1 0 0 23 4

Mt. Lake Christian School 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 6 5 2 0 0 22 6

Windom Area High School Speech 5 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 6 1 0 21 7

Pipestone Area 0 4 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 19 8

Fulda 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 4 0 18 9

Minneota 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 14 10

Tracy-Milroy-Balaton 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 9 11

Redwood Valley High School 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 12

RTR Middle School 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Creative Expression

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

AA1 Marshall Cameron Springer 1 3 2 6 4.3333 1.83 5

AA2 Marshall Chi Chi Nwakama 1 3 4 8 4.3333 1.58 7

AA3 Marshall Matthew Rich 1 1 3 5 4.0833 2.33 3

AB1 Heron Lake-Okabena Shelly Kruse 6 6 7 19 3.6250 0.46 26

AE1 Tracy-Milroy-Balaton Stephen Ferrazzano 4 2 4 10 4.1111 1.00 12

AE2 Tracy-Milroy-Balaton Steven Wilson 2 3 3 8 3.8431 1.16 6

B1 Fulda Jeremy Welling 2 1 2 5 4.3148 2.00 4

B2 Fulda Madison Dibble 6 1 2 9 3.7255 1.66 8

D1 Yellow Medicine East Taylor Keener 7 7 6 20 3.6481 0.44 27

E1 Minneota Hannah Buysse 3 6 1 10 3.8333 1.49 10

F1 Montevideo Meghan Mortenson 5 7 6 18 25 3.6471 0.50 25

I1 Luverne Cameron Wessels 7 5 5 17 22 3.8333 0.54 22

I2 Luverne Shelbie Nath 4 5 6 15 3.6863 0.61 20

K1 Adrian Brooklyn Odell 2 2 1 5 4.0196 2.00 2

K2 Adrian Justice Redding 2 4 4 10 4.0980 1.00 11

M1 Murray County Central Cheyenne Hill 4 5 2 11 3.8704 0.95 14

M2 Murray County Central Alex Schultz 7 4 7 18 24 3.7222 0.53 24

N1 Redwood Valley High School Isabel Cournoyer 6 2 3 11 4.0000 0.99 15

O1 River Valley Andrew Hoffmann 5 5 1 11 4.1250 1.40 16

O2 River Valley Colton Jensen 6 6 5 17 23 3.8704 0.52 23

O3 River Valley Ross Vanderwal 4 2 5 11 3.6667 0.95 13

O4 River Valley Isaac Nelson 3 7 5 15 3.4902 0.67 18

Q2 Pipestone Area Matthew Dulas 5 4 7 16 3.3889 0.59 21

Q3 Pipestone Area Zoe Roelfsema-Hummel 3 6 4 13 3.7500 0.74 17

V1 Windom Area High School Speech Aaron Axford 1 1 1 3 4.3137 3.00 1

V2 Windom Area High School Speech Cierra Fosheim 3 3 3 9 4.2593 0.99 9

V3 Windom Area High School Speech Lindsay Muller 5 4 6 15 3.5490 0.61 19
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Discussion

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

AA1 Marshall Adam Ratz 2 1 1 4 4.2353 2.50 2

AA2 Marshall Chi Chi Nwakama 1 4 3 8 6 4.0196 1.58 6

AA3 Marshall Andy Moat 6 6 5 17 3.5098 0.52 16

AA4 Marshall Samuel Gleason 2 2 2 6 4.1458 1.50 5

AA5 Marshall Lyth Shahin 3 4 2 9 4.2353 1.08 8

AA6 Marshall Kevin Berg 5 1 4 10 9 3.8704 1.45 9

B1 Fulda Shawn Hillesheim 7 4 4 15 3.4902 0.64 13

F1 Montevideo Jason Lin 4 3 3 10 10 4.0370 0.91 10

F2 Montevideo Ryan Neville 6 7 6 19 20 3.4792 0.46 20

I1 Luverne Sam Ykema 1 1 2 4 4.1778 2.50 1

I2 Luverne Knute Oldre 3 2 3 8 7 4.2222 1.16 7

M1 Murray County Central Nick Dahlhoff 4 5 7 16 3.6481 0.59 15

O1 River Valley Lyvia Bartz 2 3 1 6 4.1176 1.83 4

O2 River Valley Ainhoa Garcia 3 3 6 12 3.9074 0.82 11

P1 Canby Speech Team Matthew Frazeur 5 5 5 15 3.6078 0.60 14

Q1 Pipestone Area Tristan Bergmann 1 2 1 4 4.2407 2.50 3

Q2 Pipestone Area Josie Mbatimin 4 6 7 17 3.6471 0.55 18

Q3 Pipestone Area Sean Roelfsema-Hummel 6 5 4 15 3.3125 0.61 12

Q4 Pipestone Area Bradley Willey 7 6 6 19 19 3.6111 0.46 19

V1 Windom Area High School Speech Rylea Minion 5 7 5 17 3.6078 0.54 17
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Dramatic Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

AA2 Marshall Mariana Oaxaca 2 1 2 5 3.9412 2.00 2

AA3 Marshall Erica Hansen 3 4 3 10 3.8125 0.91 10

AA4 Marshall Morgan Skinner 2 2 1 5 4.1333 2.00 3

E1 Minneota Peter Engels 5 2 1 8 5 3.7451 1.70 5

F1 Montevideo Erica Loose 6 6 6 18 3.5111 0.48 19

I1 Luverne Megan Rogers 1 3 5 9 3.9216 1.53 8

K1 Adrian Dustin John 4 3 2 9 3.9020 1.08 7

K2 Adrian Arianna VanMeveren 6 5 5 16 3.4222 0.56 17

M1 Murray County Central Kayla Bass 1 5 3 9 3.3333 1.53 6

M4 Murray County Central Lili Rottini 7 5 3 15 14 3.8235 0.67 14

N2 Redwood Valley High School Kalliope Milne 6 4 6 16 3.4902 0.57 18

N3 Redwood Valley High School Marshal Quast 2 6 6 14 3.2667 0.82 12

O1 River Valley Brittany Rogotzke 5 6 4 15 15 3.7708 0.61 15

O2 River Valley Jackie Reindl 3 1 4 8 4 3.4222 1.58 4

O3 River Valley Kendra Parks 4 3 7 14 3.6078 0.72 13

Q1 Pipestone Area Joe Morgan 3 7 5 15 16 3.3529 0.67 16

V1 Windom Area High School Speech Samantha Bernal 5 2 2 9 4.1667 1.20 9

V2 Windom Area High School Speech Emily Hormig 1 1 1 3 3.9778 3.00 1

V3 Windom Area High School Speech Josie Alvstad 4 4 4 12 3.5098 0.75 11
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Duo Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head 

to

head

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Recips
Prelim

result1 2 3

AA3 Marshall Ashley Johnson and Matthew Rich 1 1 3 5 4.2353 2.33 5

AA4 Marshall Linnea Bader and Crystal Enga 3 2 5 10 11 3.2000 1.03 11

AA5 Marshall Rachel Bossuyt and Kari Simonson 1 3 1 5 4.2222 2.33 4

AE1 Tracy-Milroy-Balaton Steven Wilson and Azalea Macho 6 4 4 14 3.6863 0.66 18

B1 Fulda Taylor Kenney and Suzanne Pagel 1 1 1 3 4.0000 3.00 1

E1 Minneota Brenden Kimpe and Jacob Haen 4 4 3 11 14 4.1296 0.83 14

F1 Montevideo
Mollie Varpness and Jamilah 

Carson
3 2 2 7 8 3.8958 1.33 8

I1 Luverne
Jenna Schelhaas and Melissa 

Tweet
6 4 6 16 3.1875 0.57 21

M1 Murray County Central Noah Slettum and Faith Bose 3 5 3 11 13 3.8125 0.86 13

M2 Murray County Central
Abby Hamman and Vanessa 

Dahlgren
6 5 6 17 3.4902 0.52 23

M3 Murray County Central
Rachel Siedschlag and Kelly 

Dahlhoff
4 4 5 13 3.4286 0.70 15

M4 Murray County Central
Samantha Doom and Elizabeth 

Doom
1 2 1 4 3 3.7917 2.50 3

N1 Redwood Valley High School
Ellen Munshower and David 

Helsper
2 1 1 4 2 3.8444 2.50 2

N2 Redwood Valley High School Megan Kipfer and Marshal Quast 2 3 3 8 3.7500 1.16 9

N3 Redwood Valley High School
Stephanie Schefus and Bruce 

Helsper
5 3 2 10 12 3.9216 1.03 12

N4 Redwood Valley High School David Jacobson and Brian Bucholz 3 6 5 14 3.5778 0.69 17

O1 River Valley
Grace Pingeon and Samantha 

Richert
5 6 4 15 3.2143 0.61 19

O3 River Valley
Emily Meyers and America 

Vasquez
5 5 7 17 3.3750 0.54 22

P1 Canby Speech Team
Riley Veire and Beret 

Henningsgaard
5 5 5 15 3.7647 0.60 20

P2 Canby Speech Team Taylor Veire and Kathryn Tyykila 4 6 4 14 3.5417 0.66 16

Q1 Pipestone Area
Amanda Kooiker and Kennedy 

Gilbery
2 3 4 9 3.6471 1.08 10

Q2 Pipestone Area Tyson Wacker and Jacob Morgan 4 1 2 7 7 3.8000 1.75 7

T1 RTR Middle School Sara Peterson and Andrea Escher 2 2 2 6 3.7778 1.50 6

Y1
Westrook-Walnut Grove Jr/Sr High 

School
Yer Xiong and Zena Yang 7 7 6 20 3.2157 0.44 25

Y2
Westrook-Walnut Grove Jr/Sr High 

School
Levi Yang and Pahnia Vue 7 6 6 19 3.3125 0.46 24
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Extemporaneous Reading

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

AA1 Marshall Rachel Bossuyt 3 2 3 8 3.5333 1.16 7

AA2 Marshall Addy Wolbaum 4 5 5 14 14 4.0000 0.65 14

AA3 Marshall Michael Gutman 2 3 2 7 3.7647 1.33 4

I1 Luverne Hannah Hoogland 2 5 3 10 8 3.7647 1.03 8

I2 Luverne Courtney Wendland 5 6 7 18 18 3.7083 0.50 18

I3 Luverne Brianna Jonas 5 3 4 12 11 3.3111 0.78 11

I4 Luverne Sophie Lanoue 3 6 6 15 3.5778 0.65 15

I5 Luverne Grace Sweeny 7 5 5 17 3.1667 0.54 16

K1 Adrian Justice Redding 1 1 1 3 3.9333 3.00 1

K2 Adrian Zyandra Schroeder 3 3 1 7 4.1176 1.66 6

M1 Murray County Central Heidi Bau 1 1 2 4 4.2444 2.50 3

M2 Murray County Central Alyssa Boynton 4 2 4 10 9 3.9804 1.00 9

M3 Murray County Central Andrea Tedrick 4 4 4 12 10 3.2917 0.75 10

N1 Redwood Valley High School Esther Schmieg 6 7 6 19 3.2500 0.46 19

O1 River Valley Amy Davis 2 2 3 7 4.0208 1.33 5

O2 River Valley Emily Scheitel 5 4 5 14 13 3.3750 0.65 13

Q1 Pipestone Area Lexi Carstensen 1 1 1 3 3.9804 3.00 2

Q2 Pipestone Area Lauren Lapthorn 6 4 2 12 12 3.6667 0.91 12

V1 Windom Area High School Speech Daniel Green 6 6 6 18 17 3.4630 0.48 17
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Extemporaneous Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

I1 Luverne Dylan Thorson 1 1 1 3 3.5000 3.00 1

I2 Luverne Shane Berning 5 5 5 15 2.5000 0.60 5

M1 Murray County Central Wes Biren 2 2 3 7 3.1667 1.33 2

Q1 Pipestone Area Joe Morgan 3 3 2 8 3.0833 1.16 3

Q2 Pipestone Area Kirk Morgan 4 4 4 12 2.7500 0.75 4
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Great Speeches

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

AA1 Marshall Lyth Shahin 1 4 5 10 2.6970 1.45 9

E1 Minneota Sarah Engels 2 3 4 9 8 2.7576 1.08 8

G1 Mt. Lake Christian School Caitlyn Smith 2 1 1 4 3.2778 2.50 3

I1 Luverne Derek Krueger 4 2 3 9 7 2.5758 1.08 7

K1 Adrian Bryan Beltran 1 1 2 4 3.0333 2.50 2

M1 Murray County Central Celeste Aamodt 4 5 4 13 2.6970 0.70 14

M2 Murray County Central Cole Ahlers 5 3 4 12 13 2.6364 0.78 13

M3 Murray County Central Maggie Heezen 2 2 2 6 3.1333 1.50 4

M4 Murray County Central Adam Martin 1 1 2 4 3.0000 2.50 1

O1 River Valley Hannah Johnson 3 3 1 7 2.5758 1.66 5

O2 River Valley Ella Bartz 3 5 3 11 10 2.7778 0.86 10

Q2 Pipestone Area Klara Perkins 5 2 5 12 12 3.0278 0.90 12

V1 Windom Area High School Speech Kelly Hayenga 4 4 3 11 11 3.1111 0.83 11

V2 Windom Area High School Speech Sydney Erickson 3 4 1 8 2.8667 1.58 6
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Humorous Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

AA1 Marshall Teagan Bentz 1 1 2 4 3.9722 2.50 4

AA2 Marshall Joe Blanchard 1 1 2 4 3.5641 2.50 3

AA3 Marshall Janae Wood 5 2 1 8 3.4615 1.70 13

AA4 Marshall Allie Lamote 2 2 2 6 2.9762 1.50 8

AA5 Marshall Juan Salazar 3 2 4 9 3.2564 1.08 15

AA6 Marshall Morgan Skinner 3 3 1 7 2.9722 1.66 10

AA7 Marshall Noah Louwagie 1 3 4 8 3.3846 1.58 12

AB1 Heron Lake-Okabena Pablo Esqueda 5 5 4 14 3.1429 0.65 29

AE1 Tracy-Milroy-Balaton Stewart Chisham 2 3 6 11 3.5778 0.99 19

D1 Yellow Medicine East Parker Ellertson 2 5 5 12 3.0769 0.90 22

E1 Minneota Hannah Buysse 1 1 1 3 3.1905 3.00 1

F1 Montevideo KayCee Smith 4 1 1 6 3.2619 2.25 9

G1 Mt. Lake Christian School Josh Raabe 1 1 3 5 3.3571 2.33 6

I1 Luverne Gunnar Oldre 4 3 3 10 2.8462 0.91 16

I2 Luverne Charlie Sietsma 5 4 5 14 2.8810 0.65 28

K2 Adrian Tylor Hix 6 5 5 16 3.3810 0.56 32

K3 Adrian Ashley Schnoor 2 2 5 9 3.1944 1.20 14

M1 Murray County Central Lissette Garza 1 1 1 3 3.2222 3.00 2

N1 Redwood Valley High School Ahnna Malecek 3 3 2 8 3.0714 1.16 11

N3 Redwood Valley High School Teresa Munshower 4 4 3 11 3.2564 0.83 18

N4 Redwood Valley High School Kalliope Milne 4 5 4 13 2.9231 0.70 24

O1 River Valley Sarah Dunn 2 2 1 5 3.3333 2.00 5

O2 River Valley Elizabeth Klabunde 5 4 2 11 3.0513 0.95 17

O3 River Valley Isaac Rasset 5 5 3 13 3.1282 0.73 26

Q1 Pipestone Area Nora Wallace 4 4 5 13 2.9444 0.70 25

Q2 Pipestone Area Hannah Minet 3 4 5 12 2.8611 0.78 21

R1 Edgerton Public High School Jose Cruz 6 3 3 12 2.7179 0.82 20

T1 RTR Middle School Graham Petersen 5 6 3 14 3.4615 0.69 31

V1 Windom Area High School Speech Ashley Wilde 3 5 4 12 3.4359 0.78 23

V2 Windom Area High School Speech Austin Jones 2 2 2 6 2.9167 1.50 7
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Humorous Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

V4 Windom Area High School Speech Jennifer Turner 4 4 6 14 3.1667 0.66 30

V5 Windom Area High School Speech Patrick Green 3 6 4 13 3.3590 0.74 27
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

AA1 Marshall Sameh Hedlin 3 1 2 6 3.6222 1.83 5

AA2 Marshall Jessica Smentek 5 2 5 12 3.0476 0.90 13

AA3 Marshall Kevin Gergen 5 4 4 13 3.0769 0.70 17

B1 Fulda Frances Piper 1 1 1 3 3.6154 3.00 2

F1 Montevideo Avery Koosmann 4 2 3 9 3.3333 1.08 9

G1 Mt. Lake Christian School Elijah Stoesz 1 1 1 3 3.9231 3.00 3

I1 Luverne Ryleigh Beers 3 2 2 7 3.1026 1.33 6

I2 Luverne Adriana Gonzalez 6 3 5 14 2.9744 0.69 20

I3 Luverne Mikayla Wiederhoft 5 6 6 17 3.0000 0.52 22

I4 Luverne Sage VerSteeg 4 4 6 14 3.0714 0.66 21

K1 Adrian Jodi Bents 1 2 1 4 3.8333 2.50 4

M1 Murray County Central Sadie Esmay 4 5 3 12 3.4444 0.78 16

M2 Murray County Central Chrissi Klindsworth 6 5 3 14 2.9556 0.69 19

M3 Murray County Central McKenna Samuelson 4 4 4 12 2.7179 0.75 12

O1 River Valley Elijah Kirschstein 2 3 2 7 3.3333 1.33 7

O2 River Valley Kaitlyn Vogel 2 3 4 9 3.2564 1.08 8

O3 River Valley Sydney Hauger 2 5 5 12 3.3077 0.90 15

Q1 Pipestone Area Paige Morgan 3 4 3 10 3.1667 0.91 10

Q2 Pipestone Area Livia Wallace 3 5 4 12 3.1282 0.78 14

Q3 Pipestone Area Tayla Sysavath 2 6 2 10 3.3571 1.16 11

V1 Windom Area High School Speech Amanda Muller 1 1 1 3 3.5238 3.00 1

V2 Windom Area High School Speech Natalie Resch 5 3 5 13 3.1556 0.73 18
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Original Oratory

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

AA1 Marshall Michael Gutman 1 1 1 3 3.6944 3.00 2

AA2 Marshall Hussein Osman 2 1 1 4 3.4872 2.50 3

B1 Fulda Sydney Cuperus 3 2 3 8 3.1795 1.16 5

B2 Fulda Jennifer Nooren 1 4 5 10 9 3.2051 1.45 9

F1 Montevideo Toni Stamberger 6 5 6 17 2.5714 0.52 16

G1 Mt. Lake Christian School Elijah Stoesz 1 1 1 3 3.6222 3.00 1

G2 Mt. Lake Christian School Melissa Lohrenz 5 2 2 9 7 3.3056 1.20 7

K1 Adrian Brooke Grussing 5 3 2 10 8 3.0476 1.03 8

K2 Adrian Paige Bullerman 4 3 5 12 14 3.0513 0.78 14

M1 Murray County Central Wyatt Heezen 3 4 4 11 3.1282 0.83 12

M2 Murray County Central Cameron Kresko 4 4 3 11 2.8718 0.83 10

M3 Murray County Central Tyler Larsen 5 6 5 16 2.8462 0.56 15

O1 River Valley Briana Schmidt 2 3 2 7 3.4615 1.33 4

O2 River Valley Katelyn Hauth 2 5 4 11 3.0000 0.95 11

Q1 Pipestone Area Malaya Saenlouangraj 4 2 3 9 6 3.3810 1.08 6

V2 Windom Area High School Speech Dakota Scott 3 5 4 12 13 3.1538 0.78 13
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Poetry Reading

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

AA1 Marshall Kari Simonson 2 1 1 4 3.2051 2.50 2

AA2 Marshall Maria Estrada 2 4 3 9 3.0303 1.08 18

AA3 Marshall Madison Radel 3 1 1 5 3.3333 2.33 7

AA4 Marshall Jacob Greathouse 1 1 1 3 3.8333 3.00 1

AA5 Marshall Kayla Tocco 4 1 2 7 3.6667 1.75 13

AE1 Tracy-Milroy-Balaton Anna Johnston 3 3 1 7 3.4762 1.66 12

AE2 Tracy-Milroy-Balaton Noah Tiegs 1 2 2 5 3.2308 2.00 5

D1 Yellow Medicine East Abygail Sturgeon 6 5 4 15 3.2619 0.61 33

E2 Minneota Ben Engels 6 5 4 15 2.8810 0.61 32

F1 Montevideo Olivia Bartz 4 5 5 14 3.1667 0.65 31

F2 Montevideo Grant Stark 4 4 5 13 3.1429 0.70 29

G1 Mt. Lake Christian School Caitlyn Smith 1 1 2 4 3.2143 2.50 3

G2 Mt. Lake Christian School Melissa Lohrenz 3 2 3 8 3.2222 1.16 15

I1 Luverne Emily Wendland 2 5 3 10 2.8974 1.03 22

K1 Adrian Cain Rautenkranz 1 2 2 5 3.2857 2.00 6

K2 Adrian Dakota John 4 3 4 11 23 2.8974 0.83 23

K3 Adrian Maritza Beltran 2 3 1 6 3.3571 1.83 8

M1 Murray County Central Nichole Boese 5 3 4 12 3.0833 0.78 26

M2 Murray County Central Bryanne Bose 5 6 5 16 2.7778 0.56 35

M3 Murray County Central Angie Brinks 3 3 2 8 3.1667 1.16 14

M4 Murray County Central Harielle Hermia 2 3 1 6 3.3810 1.83 9

O1 River Valley Jocelyn Hayden 4 2 2 8 3.4103 1.25 16

O2 River Valley Julieann Reindl 5 4 4 13 3.1282 0.70 28

O3 River Valley Skyler Kottke 6 4 6 16 3.3333 0.57 37

O4 River Valley Ellie Coffland 3 5 6 14 2.7179 0.69 30

Q2 Pipestone Area Nooky Suvandy 1 4 3 8 3.5952 1.58 17

Q3 Pipestone Area Keanna Thesenvitz 4 2 3 9 3.2500 1.08 20

Q4 Pipestone Area Kaitlyn Draper 4 4 5 13 2.8788 0.70 27

Q5 Pipestone Area Tristen Pals 2 2 5 9 3.2564 1.20 21

Q6 Pipestone Area Briana Sada 5 6 5 16 2.8333 0.56 36
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Poetry Reading

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

R1 Edgerton Public High School Zakary Valenzuela 5 6 5 16 2.3590 0.56 34

T1 RTR Middle School Jocelyn Klein 3 5 3 11 24 3.4359 0.86 24

T2 RTR Middle School Hailey Ulrich 5 3 4 12 2.7879 0.78 25

V1 Windom Area High School Speech Katie Kelly 1 1 4 6 3.5278 2.25 11

V2 Windom Area High School Speech Joseph Arends 1 2 3 6 3.4167 1.83 10

V4 Windom Area High School Speech Christian Lohrenz 2 1 1 4 3.4444 2.50 4

V5 Windom Area High School Speech Isaak Paulson 3 4 2 9 3.0952 1.08 19

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2015 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.000.



Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Prose Reading

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

AA1 Marshall Cheyenne Demuth 3 2 1 6 3.3778 1.83 7

AA2 Marshall Emma Schroeder 1 3 5 9 3.4667 1.53 11

AA3 Marshall Amanda Versaevel 3 4 3 10 3.4444 0.91 15

AE1 Tracy-Milroy-Balaton Joshua Herr 5 6 6 17 29 3.8000 0.52 29

B1 Fulda Millie Piper 1 3 1 5 3.5333 2.33 5

F1 Montevideo Andrea Loose 5 5 6 16 3.3556 0.56 26

F2 Montevideo Jessie Tastad 4 5 2 11 3.1556 0.95 18

G1 Mt. Lake Christian School Katelyn Fast 2 4 3 9 3.7111 1.08 13

I1 Luverne Kat Seibert 3 5 2 10 3.4889 1.03 16

K1 Adrian Bryan Beltran 3 4 2 9 3.4000 1.08 10

K2 Adrian Shania Combs 5 3 4 12 3.4667 0.78 20

K4 Adrian Sabdi Bravo 4 1 4 9 3.9778 1.50 14

M1 Murray County Central Erica Gervais 4 6 5 15 3.0222 0.61 23

M2 Murray County Central Vanessa Herrig 6 6 5 17 28 3.1111 0.52 28

M4 Murray County Central Michelle Zenk 5 5 6 16 3.3556 0.56 26

M5 Murray County Central Kenzie Granum 6 3 6 15 3.3778 0.65 24

O1 River Valley Mariah Hoyt 2 1 2 5 3.3556 2.00 4

O3 River Valley Harley Braun 1 2 2 5 3.9778 2.00 6

O4 River Valley Molly Dunn 1 1 1 3 3.8667 3.00 1

Q1 Pipestone Area Kassandra Bequette 2 2 4 8 8 3.7111 1.25 8

Q2 Pipestone Area Morghan Byrnes 4 2 4 10 4.1556 1.00 17

Q3 Pipestone Area Darian Leddy 4 2 3 9 3.6667 1.08 12

Q4 Pipestone Area Anthony McGee 1 1 3 5 3.2667 2.33 3

Q5 Pipestone Area Lauren Lapthorn 5 5 1 11 3.3333 1.40 19

R1 Edgerton Public High School Leah Carlson 6 6 6 18 3.3556 0.48 30

R2 Edgerton Public High School Caitlin Goodrich 6 4 5 15 3.5556 0.61 25

R3 Edgerton Public High School Lydya Martens 6 4 5 15 2.8889 0.61 22

V1 Windom Area High School Speech Tony Tran 2 3 3 8 9 3.8222 1.16 9

V2 Windom Area High School Speech DJ Hauglid 3 6 4 13 3.2222 0.74 21

V4 Windom Area High School Speech Luis Marmolejo-Orozco 2 1 1 4 3.7778 2.50 2

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2015 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.000.



Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Storytelling

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank
Recips

Prelim

result1 2 3

AA1 Marshall Linnea Bader 5 2 4 11 11 3.4583 0.95 11

AA2 Marshall Crystal Enga 2 2 2 6 3.8444 1.50 4

AA4 Marshall Noah Louwagie 3 3 3 9 4.2745 0.99 9

AA5 Marshall Thalia Deutz 5 4 6 15 3.4375 0.61 14

AA6 Marshall Andrea Caron 2 3 4 9 3.7500 1.08 8

AE1 Tracy-Milroy-Balaton Hannah Brockway 2 4 3 9 3.2222 1.08 6

B3 Fulda Stephanie Mejia 6 5 6 17 2.9778 0.52 17

E1 Minneota Peter Engels 4 3 1 8 3.4889 1.58 5

F1 Montevideo Alex Wolner 3 1 5 9 3.6458 1.53 7

F2 Montevideo Emily VanRavenswaay 6 6 6 18 3.7647 0.48 18

G1 Mt. Lake Christian School Danica Dick 4 4 2 10 4.3889 1.00 10

I1 Luverne Spencer Schacht 1 1 1 3 3.9778 3.00 1

I2 Luverne Paul Witte 1 2 1 4 3 4.0833 2.50 3

I3 Luverne Marisol Hartshorn 3 5 3 11 12 3.9412 0.86 12

M2 Murray County Central Emily Kathman 4 6 5 15 3.4167 0.61 13

O1 River Valley Molly Dunn 1 1 2 4 2 4.0000 2.50 2

O3 River Valley Meriah Kirschstein 6 5 4 15 3.5208 0.61 15

Q1 Pipestone Area Hannah Berg 5 6 5 16 3.5417 0.56 16

R1 Edgerton Public High School John Martens 7 7 7 21 3.7778 0.42 19

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2015 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.000.



Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Creative Expression
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team O5 Q3 M4
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head 

to

head

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

AA3 Matthew Rich Marshall 1 1 1 3 3.00 5 4.0833 2.33 1

V1 Aaron Axford
Windom Area High School 

Speech
3 3 2 8 1.16 3 4.3137 3.00 2

K1 Brooklyn Odell Adrian 5 2 3 10 1.03 5 4.0196 2.00 3

AE2 Steven Wilson Tracy-Milroy-Balaton 2 6 5 13 0.86 8 3.8431 1.16 4

B1 Jeremy Welling Fulda 6 4 4 14 0.66 5 4.3148 2.00 5

AA1
Cameron 

Springer
Marshall 4 5 6 15 0.61 6 4.3333 1.83 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Discussion
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AB1 F1 AE1
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

O1 Lyvia Bartz River Valley 1 1 3 5 2.33 6 4.1176 1.83 1

I1 Sam Ykema Luverne 2 3 1 6 1.83 4 4.1778 2.50 2

Q1 Tristan Bergmann Pipestone Area 3 4 2 9 1.08 4 4.2407 2.50 3

AA1 Adam Ratz Marshall 4 5 4 13 4 0.70 4 4.2353 2.50 4

AA4 Samuel Gleason Marshall 5 2 6 13 5 0.86 6 4.1458 1.50 5

AA2 Chi Chi Nwakama Marshall 6 6 5 17 0.52 8 4.0196 1.58 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Dramatic Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team N1 G1 I1
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head 

to

head

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

E1 Peter Engels Minneota 3 2 3 8 1.16 8 3.7451 1.70 1

AA4
Morgan 

Skinner
Marshall 1 3 6 10 2 1.49 5 4.1333 2.00 2

V2 Emily Hormig
Windom Area High School 

Speech
2 4 4 10 3 1.00 3 3.9778 3.00 3

O2 Jackie Reindl River Valley 4 6 1 11 4 1.41 8 3.4222 1.58 4

AA2
Mariana 

Oaxaca
Marshall 5 1 5 11 5 1.40 5 3.9412 2.00 5

M1 Kayla Bass Murray County Central 6 5 2 13 0.86 9 3.3333 1.53 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Duo Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team V2 K3 Q4
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head 

to

head

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

N1
Ellen Munshower and 

David Helsper

Redwood Valley 

High School
1 2 1 4 2.50 4 3.8444 2.50 1

B1
Taylor Kenney and 

Suzanne Pagel
Fulda 3 1 3 7 1.66 3 4.0000 3.00 2

M4
Samantha Doom and 

Elizabeth Doom

Murray County 

Central
4 3 2 9 1.08 4 3.7917 2.50 3

AA3
Ashley Johnson and 

Matthew Rich
Marshall 2 4 5 11 0.95 5 4.2353 2.33 4

AA5
Rachel Bossuyt and Kari 

Simonson
Marshall 5 5 4 14 0.65 5 4.2222 2.33 5

T1
Sara Peterson and Andrea 

Escher
RTR Middle School 6 6 6 18 0.48 6 3.7778 1.50 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Extemporaneous Reading
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team V4 F3 6
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

K1 Justice Redding Adrian 2 1 2 5 2.00 3 3.9333 3.00 1

O1 Amy Davis River Valley 1 2 3 6 1.83 7 4.0208 1.33 2

M1 Heidi Bau Murray County Central 3 3 1 7 1.66 4 4.2444 2.50 3

Q1 Lexi Carstensen Pipestone Area 4 4 6 14 0.66 3 3.9804 3.00 4

K2 Zyandra Schroeder Adrian 5 6 4 15 0.61 7 4.1176 1.66 5

AA3 Michael Gutman Marshall 6 5 5 16 0.56 7 3.7647 1.33 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Extemporaneous Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team K1 G2 D1
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

I1 Dylan Thorson Luverne 1 1 1 3 3.00 3 3.5000 3.00 1

M1 Wes Biren Murray County Central 2 3 2 7 1.33 7 3.1667 1.33 2

Q1 Joe Morgan Pipestone Area 4 2 3 9 1.08 8 3.0833 1.16 3

Q2 Kirk Morgan Pipestone Area 3 4 4 11 0.83 12 2.7500 0.75 4

I2 Shane Berning Luverne 5 5 5 15 0.60 15 2.5000 0.60 5

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Great Speeches
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AB2 E1 Q1
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head 

to

head

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

M4 Adam Martin Murray County Central 2 1 2 5 2.00 4 3.0000 2.50 1

K1 Bryan Beltran Adrian 3 2 1 6 1.83 4 3.0333 2.50 2

G1 Caitlyn Smith Mt. Lake Christian School 1 4 3 8 1.58 4 3.2778 2.50 3

M3
Maggie 

Heezen
Murray County Central 4 5 5 14 0.65 6 3.1333 1.50 4

V2
Sydney 
Erickson

Windom Area High School 
Speech

5 6 4 15 5 0.61 8 2.8667 1.58 5

O1
Hannah 

Johnson
River Valley 6 3 6 15 6 0.65 7 2.5758 1.66 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Humorous Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team V5 I4 K2
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

O1 Sarah Dunn River Valley 1 2 1 4 2.50 5 3.3333 2.00 1

G1 Josh Raabe Mt. Lake Christian School 3 1 5 9 1.53 5 3.3571 2.33 2

E1 Hannah Buysse Minneota 2 4 4 10 1.00 3 3.1905 3.00 3

M1 Lissette Garza Murray County Central 5 3 3 11 0.86 3 3.2222 3.00 4

AA1 Teagan Bentz Marshall 6 5 2 13 0.86 4 3.9722 2.50 5

AA2 Joe Blanchard Marshall 4 6 6 16 0.57 4 3.5641 2.50 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Informative Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team O2 M2 AE2
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head 

to

head

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

G1 Elijah Stoesz Mt. Lake Christian School 1 1 2 4 2.50 3 3.9231 3.00 1

K1 Jodi Bents Adrian 3 4 1 8 1.58 4 3.8333 2.50 2

B1 Frances Piper Fulda 4 2 3 9 3 1.08 3 3.6154 3.00 3

V1
Amanda 

Muller

Windom Area High School 

Speech
2 3 4 9 4 1.08 3 3.5238 3.00 4

I1 Ryleigh Beers Luverne 6 5 5 16 0.56 7 3.1026 1.33 5

AA1
Sameh 

Hedlin
Marshall 5 6 6 17 0.52 6 3.6222 1.83 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Original Oratory
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team 1 M3 Q5
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head 

to

head

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

AA1 Michael Gutman Marshall 1 1 1 3 3.00 3 3.6944 3.00 1

G1 Elijah Stoesz
Mt. Lake Christian 

School
3 2 3 8 1.16 3 3.6222 3.00 2

AA2 Hussein Osman Marshall 2 3 4 9 1.08 4 3.4872 2.50 3

B1 Sydney Cuperus Fulda 6 5 2 13 0.86 8 3.1795 1.16 4

Q1
Malaya 

Saenlouangraj
Pipestone Area 5 4 5 14 0.65 9 3.3810 1.08 5

O1 Briana Schmidt River Valley 4 6 6 16 0.57 7 3.4615 1.33 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Poetry Reading
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team O3 2 F2
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head 

to

head

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

V4
Christian 

Lohrenz

Windom Area High School 

Speech
2 3 1 6 1.83 4 3.4444 2.50 1

AE2 Noah Tiegs Tracy-Milroy-Balaton 1 4 2 7 1.75 5 3.2308 2.00 2

AA4
Jacob 

Greathouse
Marshall 4 1 3 8 1.58 3 3.8333 3.00 3

AA1 Kari Simonson Marshall 5 2 5 12 0.90 4 3.2051 2.50 4

G1 Caitlyn Smith Mt. Lake Christian School 3 5 6 14 0.69 4 3.2143 2.50 5

K1
Cain 

Rautenkranz
Adrian 6 6 4 16 0.57 5 3.2857 2.00 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Prose Reading
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team E2 N2 I5
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head 

to

head

Opp. 

Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

O1 Mariah Hoyt River Valley 1 1 2 4 2.50 5 3.3556 2.00 1

O4 Molly Dunn River Valley 2 2 3 7 2 1.33 3 3.8667 3.00 2

B1 Millie Piper Fulda 3 3 1 7 3 1.66 5 3.5333 2.33 3

Q4 Anthony McGee Pipestone Area 5 4 4 13 0.70 5 3.2667 2.33 4

O3 Harley Braun River Valley 4 5 5 14 0.65 5 3.9778 2.00 5

V4
Luis Marmolejo-

Orozco

Windom Area High School 

Speech
6 6 6 18 0.48 4 3.7778 2.50 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2015 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.000.



Pipestone Arrow Tournament

Storytelling
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team P1 Y1 R1
Rank

total

Judges

pref.
Recips

Prelim

Ranks

Head to

head

Opp. Avg.

Rank

Prelim

Recips
Place

O1 Molly Dunn River Valley 1 1 3 5 1 2.33 4 4.0000 2.50 1

I1 Spencer Schacht Luverne 2 2 1 5 2 2.00 3 3.9778 3.00 2

E1 Peter Engels Minneota 3 3 4 10 0.91 8 3.4889 1.58 3

I2 Paul Witte Luverne 4 6 2 12 0.91 4 4.0833 2.50 4

AA2 Crystal Enga Marshall 6 4 5 15 0.61 6 3.8444 1.50 5

AE1 Hannah Brockway Tracy-Milroy-Balaton 5 5 6 16 0.56 9 3.2222 1.08 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2015 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.000.


